

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2016-0513 Version: 2

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 10/17/2016 In control: Health, Housing and Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/23/2017
Enactment date: Enactment #: 14797

**Title:** A MOTION accepting a report on the best starts for kids youth and family homelessness prevention

initiative technical assistance funding contract, in accordance with Attachment B to Ordinance 18373.

**Sponsors:** Jeanne Kohl-Welles

Indexes: Best Start for Kids (BSK), Homelessness

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Motion 14797.pdf, 2. A. Best Starts for Kids: Youth and Family Homelessness Prevention Initiative

Technical Assistance Funding Contract Report, dated January 18, 2017, 3. 2016-0513 legislative review form.pdf, 4. A. Best Starts for Kids: Youth and Family Homelessness Prevention Initiative Technical Assistance Funding Contract Report, dated January 18, 2017, 5. A. Best Starts for Kids - Youth and Family Homelessness Prevention Initiative Technical Assistance Funding Contract Report, 6. 2016-0513 Transmittal letter.docx, 7. 2016-0513\_SR\_BSK\_YFHPI\_Tech\_Assist.docx, 8. 2016-0513\_ATT3\_S1\_Final.docx, 9. 2016-0513\_ATT4\_T1\_Final.docx, 10. 2016-0513\_Revised SR

1.18.17 BSK YFHPI Tech Assist.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/23/2017	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
1/18/2017	1	Health, Housing and Human Services Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
1/17/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Reintroduced	
10/17/2016	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 01/19/2017

A MOTION accepting a report on the best starts for kids youth and family

homelessness prevention initiative technical assistance funding contract, in

accordance with Attachment B to Ordinance 18373.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 18373 approved the Best Starts for Kids Youth and Family Homelessness

Prevention Initiative Implementation Plan, updated September 19, 2016, and

WHEREAS, the implementation plan approved by Ordinance 18373 calls for a report on provider agencies to receive funding, and

WHEREAS, the report is submitted by the executive;

## File #: 2016-0513, Version: 2

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The council accepts the report on the best starts for kids youth and family

homelessness prevention initiative technical assistance funding contract, Attachment A to this motion, in accordance with Attachment B to Ordinance 18373.